Document Number: 83504 For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 2.0, 05-Mar-10 519
Optocoupler, Phototriac Output, 250 VDRM
K3010P, K3010PG Series
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The K3010P, K3010PG series consists of a photo-transistor
optically coupled to a gallium arsenide infrared-emitting

VD E
17221-3
ORDERING INFORMATION
K 3 0 1 0 P # X 0 # # T
PART NUMBER TRIGGER
CURRENT
BIN
PACKAGE OPTION TAPE AND
REEL
AGENCY CERTIFIED/PACKAGE TRIGGER CURRENT, IFT
VDE, cUL, BSI 5 mA 10 mA 15 mA
DIP-6 K3012P K3011P K3010P
DIP-6, 400 mil K3012PG K3011PG K3010PG
SMD-6, option 7 K3012P-X007T K3012P-X007T K3012P-X007T
10.16 mm7.62 mm
DIP-6 G leadform
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com Document Number: 83504
520 Rev. 2.0, 05-Mar-10
K3010P, K3010PG Series
Vishay Semiconductors Optocoupler, Phototriac Output, 250 VDRM
Notes
(1) Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is not
implied at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute